508263625 12/05/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8310817

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEN-JAM PHARMACEUTICAL LLC	06/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEN-JAM PHARMACEUTICAL INC.
Street Address:	223 WALL STREET
Internal Address:	#130
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11743

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16897849

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: phpatentcorrespondence@morganlewis.com,

amanda.mcintyre@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIUS LLP (B0)

Address Line 1: 2222 MARKET STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SJ-002/119887-5002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JIA JIE TANG
SIGNATURE:	/Jia Jie Tang/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2023

Total Attachments: 5

508263625

source=SJ-002_Name_Change#page1.tif source=SJ-002_Name_Change#page2.tif source=SJ-002_Name_Change#page3.tif source=SJ-002_Name_Change#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065774 FRAME: 0842

source=SJ-002_Name_Change#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 065774 FRAME: 0843





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "SEN-JAM

PHARMACEUTICAL INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY

OF JUNE, A.D. 2022, AT 4:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

6518573 8100V SR# 20222737072

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Business, Societies y of State

Authentication: 203694419

Date: 06-16-22

PATENT REEL: 065774 FRAME: 0844

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SEN-JAM PHARMACEUTICAL INC.

FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

Sen-Jam Pharmaceutical Inc.

<u>SECOND</u>: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

<u>THIRD</u>: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The total number of shares of common stock which the corporation shall have authority to issue is Ten Million (10,000,000), and the par value of each of such shares is \$0.0001.

<u>FIFTH</u>: The name and mailing address of the sole incorporator is as follows:

NAME MAILING ADDRESS

James Iversen 223 Wall St. #130 Huntington, NY 11743

<u>SIXTH</u>: The following provisions are inserted for the management of the business and for the conduct of the affairs of the corporation and for defining and regulating the powers of the corporation and its directors and stockholders and are in furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred upon the corporation by statute:

- (a) The election of directors need not be by written ballot.
- (b) The board of directors shall have the power and authority:
 - (1) to adopt, amend or repeal by-laws of the corporation, subject only to such limitation, if any, as may be from time to time imposed by law or by the by-laws;
 - (2) to the full extent permitted or not prohibited by law, and without the consent of or other action by the stockholders, to authorize or create mortgages, pledges or other liens or encumbrances upon any or all of the assets, real, personal or mixed, and franchises of the

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:42 PM 06/15/2022
FILED 04:42 PM 06/15/2022
SR 20222737072 - File Number 6518573

D81/ 130618023.2

- corporation, including after-acquired property, and to exercise all of the powers of the corporation in connection therewith; and
- (3) subject to any provision of the by-laws of the corporation, to determine whether, to what extent, at what times and places and under what conditions and regulations the accounts, books and papers of the corporation (other than the stock ledger), or any of them, shall be open to the inspection of the stockholders, and no stockholder shall have any right to inspect any account, book or paper of the corporation except as conferred by statute or authorized by the by-laws of the corporation or by the board of directors.

SEVENTH:

- (a) <u>Limitation of Liability</u>. To the fullest extent permitted by the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as the same exists or as may hereafter be amended ("<u>Delaware Law</u>"), a director of this corporation shall not be personally liable to this corporation or its stockholders for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director.
- (b) <u>Indemnification</u>. This corporation shall indemnify (including advancement of expenses) to the fullest extent permitted by Delaware Law any person made or threatened to be made a party to an action or proceeding, whether criminal, civil, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that such person or his or her testator or intestate is or was a director, officer, or employee of this corporation, or any predecessor of this corporation, or serves or served at any other enterprises as a director, officer, or employee at the request of this corporation or any predecessor to this corporation.
- (c) <u>Amendments</u>. Neither any amendment nor repeal of this Article SEVENTH, nor the adoption of any provision of this corporation's certificate of incorporation inconsistent with this Article SEVENTH shall eliminate or reduce the effect of this Article SEVENTH, in respect of any matter occurring, or any action or proceeding accruing or arising or that, but for this Article SEVENTH, would accrue or arise, prior to such amendment, repeal, or adoption of an inconsistent provision.

EIGHTH: Unless the corporation consents in writing to the selection of an alternative forum, the Court of Chancery in the State of Delaware shall be the sole and exclusive forum for any stockholder (including a beneficial owner) to bring (i) any derivative action or proceeding brought on behalf of the corporation, (ii) any action asserting a claim of breach of fiduciary duty owed by any director, officer or other employee of the corporation to the corporation or the corporation's stockholders, (iii) any action asserting a claim against the corporation, its directors, officers or employees arising pursuant to any provision of the Delaware Law or the corporation's certificate of incorporation or by-laws or (iv) any action asserting a claim against the corporation, its

DB1/ 130618023.2

directors, officers or employees governed by the internal affairs doctrine, except for, as to each of (i) through (iv) above, any claim as to which the Court of Chancery determines that there is an indispensable party not subject to the jurisdiction of the Court of Chancery (and the indispensable party does not consent to the personal jurisdiction of the Court of Chancery within ten days following such determination), which is vested in the exclusive jurisdiction of a court or forum other than the Court of Chancery, or for which the Court of Chancery does not have subject matter jurisdiction. If any provision or provisions of this Article EIGHTH shall be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable as applied to any person or entity or circumstance for any reason whatsoever, then, to the fullest extent permitted by law, the validity, legality and enforceability of such provisions in any other circumstance and of the remaining provisions of this Article EIGHTH (including, without limitation, each portion of any sentence of this Article EIGHTH containing any such provision held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable that is not itself held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable) and the application of such provision to other persons or entities and circumstances shall not in any way be affected or impaired thereby.

<u>NINTH</u>: The corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this certificate of incorporation, in any manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and, except as set forth above, all rights conferred upon a director or stockholder of the corporation by this certificate of incorporation or any amendment hereof are conferred subject to such right.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

3

DB1/ 130618023.2

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the sole incorporator hereinbefore named, for the purpose of forming a corporation pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does make this certificate, hereby declaring and certifying that this is my act and deed and the facts stated herein are true, and accordingly have hereunto set my hand this fourteenth day of June, 2022.

By: James Iversen

Title: Sole Incorporator

DB1/ 130618023.2

PATENT REEL: 065774 FRAME: 0848

RECORDED: 12/05/2023